
DMF Fund Status - upto September 2020          
Amount in Cr 

Sr. 
No. 

State DMF figures 
as on  

Total No. 
of 

Districts 
in State 

Total 
Number of 
districts in 
which DMF 

has been 
set up 

Date of notifing the DMF Total amount 
collected under 
DMF in respect 

of Coal & 
Lignite 

Total amount 
collected under DMF 
in respect of Major 

Minerals (Other 
than Coal & Lignite )  

Total amount 
collected under 
DMF in respect 

of Minor 
Minerals 

Total  
amount 

collected 
under DMF  

For Major 
Minerals 

For Minor 
Minerals 

1 Andhra Pradesh 30.09.2020 13 13 27.06.2015 27.06.2015 0.00 516.21 546.33 1062.54 

2 Chhattisgarh 30.09.2020 28 28 02.01.2016 02.01.2016 3114.69 2534.90 180.90 5830.48 

3 Goa 31.08.2020 2 2 15.01.2016 N/A 0.00 204.67 0.00 204.67 

4 Gujarat 30.09.2020 33 32 01.04.2016 01.04.2016 101.91 370.36 288.72 760.98 

5 Jharkhand 30.09.2020 24 24 23.03.2016 13.01.2017 4359.70 1301.61 259.30 5920.61 

6 Karnataka 30.09.2020 30 30 11.01.2016 12.08.2016 0.00 1784.99 337.48 2122.47 

7 Maharashtra 30.09.2020 36 35 01.09.2016 01.09.2016 1318.62 255.19 534.86 2108.67 

8 Madhya Pradesh 30.09.2020 51 51 28.6.2016 N/A 2751.02 642.05 5.72 3398.79 

9 Odisha 30.09.2020 30 30 18.08.2015 18.08.2015 2661.15 8381.96 56.24 11099.35 

10 Rajasthan 30.09.2020 33 33 31.05.2016 31.05.2016 67.43 3419.40 634.47 4121.30 

11 Tamilnadu 30.09.2020 32 30 19.05.2017 19.05.2017 288.28 264.85 162.99 716.12 

12 Telangana 31.08.2020 33 32 19.1.2016 19.1.2016 1898.20 302.19 701.74 2902.13 

Sub -Total 345 340   16560.99 19978.40 3708.74 40248.13 

13 Assam 30.09.2020 33 33 26.08.2016 N/A 51.25 15.85 19.03 86.13 

14 Bihar 31.08.2020 38 38 23.05.2018 23.05.2018 0.00 6.80 73.61 80.41 

15 Himachal Pradesh 30.09.2020 12 12 22.08.2017 22.08.2017 0.00 120.66 45.08 165.74 

16 Jammu & Kashmir 30.09.2020 20 20 11.01.2017 11.01.2017 0.00 20.03 11.59 31.62 

17 Kerala 30.09.2020 14 14 22.05.2018 22.05.2018 0.00 10.40 18.83 29.23 

18 Meghalaya 30.09.2020 11 6 08.12.2017 08.12.2017 0.00 45.82 7.34 53.15 

19 Uttarakhand 30.09.2020 13 13 17.11.2017 17.11.2017 0.00 0.25 107.51 107.76 

20 Uttar Pradesh 30.09.2020 75 75 15.05.2017 15.05.2017 426.86 30.67 333.66 791.19 

21 West Bengal 30.09.2020 23 22 29.07.2017 29.07.2017 13.71 0.02 43.74 57.48 

Sub-Total 239 233     491.82 250.50 660.39 1402.72 

Grand Total 584 573     17052.81 20228.90 4369.13 41650.84 

 



 

Project & Fund Allocation / Utilization Status (As on September 2020)          

Sr. No. State No. of Projects 
Sanctioned 

No. of Projects 
yet to start 

No. of Projects 
Completed 

No. of Ongoing 
Projects 

No. of Projects 
Scrapped / 
Cancelled 

Amount 
Allocated 

(In Cr.) 

Amount Spent 
(In Cr.) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 13556 1661 5328 5908 659 946.30 318.34 

2 Chhattisgarh 44545 2172 24631 14540 3202 6044.14 3922.46 

3 Goa* 7 2 2 3 0 29.65 27.57 

4 Gujarat 14376 2276 6649 1856 3595 893.23 305.62 

5 Jharkhand 19254 2002 14824 2338 90 5112.35 2899.95 

6 Karnataka 6006 3239 1215 1340 212 3293.97 564.76 

7 Maharashtra 5834 532 1337 3936 29 1381.60 849.99 

8 Madhya Pradesh 9520 246 4215 3198 1861 2362.35 1500.86 

9 Odisha 18577 3590 9020 5967 0 12013.43 4480.14 

10 Rajasthan 18233 5987 6512 2078 3656 2809.98 982.85 

11 Tamilnadu 1878 187 1018 640 33 554.58 378.96 

12 Telangana* 28004 11327 9488 6841 348 2902.66 1179.03 

Sub Total 179790 33221 84239 48645 13685 38344.24 17410.54 

13 Assam 241 65 66 100 10 71.62 15.75 

14 Bihar* 30 23 7 0 0 18.33 0.76 

15 Himachal Pradesh 73 72 1 0 0 15.15 0.0016 

16 Jammu & Kashmir 140 8 100 31 1 11.40 7.75 

17 Kerala 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

18 Meghalaya 12 4 6 2 0 13.68 7.68 

19 Uttarakhand 572 67 3 390 112 30.26 0.70 

20 Uttar Pradesh 6627 10 218 6394 5 465.16 309.02 

21 West Bengal 1071 32 573 465 1 18.32 13.82 

Sub Total 8766 281 974 7382 129 643.91 355.48 

Total 188556 33502 85213 56027 13814 38988.15 17766.02          

* As on August 2020 
      



Project Data Status (As on September 2020)             

Sr. 
No. 

State Project Sanctioned Projects Yet to Start Project Completed Ongoing Project Projects 
Scrapped/Cancelled 

Number  Amount Number Amount 
Committed 

Number Amount   Number Amount 
Committed  

Number Amount 
Released  

1 Andhra Pradesh 13556 946.30 1661 258.93 5328 301.64 5908 348.84 659 36.88 

2 Chhattisgarh 44545 6044.14 2177 424.01 24638 2718.39 14549 2334.07 3213 495.67 

3 Goa*# 7 29.65 2 0.00 2 27.57 3 0.00 0 0.00 

4 Gujarat 14376 893.23 2276 325.27 6649 305.62 1856 135.45 3595 108.41 

5 Jharkhand# 19254 5112.35 2002 0.00 2338 2899.95 14824 0.00 90 0.00 

6 Karnataka 6006 3293.97 3239 2663.29 1215 220.60 1340 372.90 212 37.18 

7 Maharashtra 5834 1381.60 532 73.04 1337 229.78 3936 1059.51 29 4.99 

8 Madhya Pradesh 9520 2362.35 246 115.02 4215 533.38 3198 783.23 1861 109.26 

9 Odisha 18577 12013.43 3590 2590.58 9020 1542.79 5967 7880.02 0 0.00 

10 Rajasthan# 18233 2809.98 5987 0.00 6512 982.85 2078 0.00 3656 0.00 

11 Tamilnadu 1878 554.58 187 83.35 1018 237.44 640 231.00 33 2.79 

12 Telangana* 28004 2902.66 11327 920.11 9488 830.20 6841 1115.77 348 36.61 

Sub -Total 179790 38344.24 33226 7453.61 71760 10830.21 61140 14260.78 13696 831.78 

13 Assam 241 71.62 65 12.50 66 9.84 100 44.98 10 0.00 

14 Bihar* 30 18.33 23 17.57 7 0.76 0 0.00 0 0.00 

15 Himachal Pradesh 73 15.15 72 15.14 1 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

16 Jammu & Kashmir 140 11.40 8 0.81 100 6.84 31 3.08 1 0.00 

17 Kerala 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

18 Meghalaya 12 13.68 4 6.16 6 6.28 2 3.53 0 0.00 

19 Uttarakhand 572 30.26 67 6.83 3 0.70 390 20.35 112 2.38 

20 Uttar Pradesh 6627 465.16 10 0.00 218 9.50 6394 299.51 5 0.00 

21 West Bengal 1071 18.32 32 3.72 573 9.30 465 4.60 1 0.70 

Sub-Total 8766 643.91 281 62.75 974 43.22 7382 376.04 129 3.08 

Grand Total 188556 38988.15 33507 7516.36 72734 10873.43 68522 14636.82 13825 834.86 
            

#Note : Project breakup not provided for the month of September 2020. 
      

* Data as on August 2020 
       

 


